10/467730
PATENT ONLY
1 2 AUG 2003

	5 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	riginal documents or copy thereof							
	riginal documents or copy thereof 622455 and address of receiving party(ies):							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG							
Christoph Voss	Internal Address:							
= 8-12.03	internal Address.							
87807	Street Address: Guerickestrasse 7							
	Carott Address.							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	City: Frankfurt							
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? 123 NO	State:							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Zip: D-60488							
	Country: Germany							
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation								
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO							
Execution Date: July 11, 2003								
	18467736							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / \(\sqrt{4} \sqrt{7} \sqrt{5} \) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 11, 2003								
1	· ·							
A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent Number(s) ached?							
, (a) (a) (b) (c) (a)								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Robert P. Seitter Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	☑ Enclosed							
Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350							
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)							
Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, D.O. Boy 1506								
Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899								
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Robert P. Seitter 24,856	1 dent fulls 8/12/03							
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signing	nature Date							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 OP

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

a/20/2003 LLAHDGRA 00000089 10467730

Attorney Docket No.: P10073

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Christoph Voss, citizen of Germany and residing at Schäfflestr. 13, 60386 Frankfurt/Main, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG**, **Guerickestrasse 7**, **D-60488 Frankfurt**, **Germany**, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

VALVE, ESPECIALLY FOR HYDRAULIC AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE SYSTEMS

descrit	ed in an	applicati	on for L	etters Pate	nt of th	e United	States.	,				
	x	filed l	nerewith	,								
		_ filed a	as U.S. S	Serial No.			on					
and all	the right:	s and pri	vileges ı	under any a	and all	Letters Pa	itent th	nat may b	be gra	anted ther	refor.	
succes:	ا ا sors, assig	request t gns and l	hat any egal rep	and all pa resentative	atents fes, or to	or said in such nor	nventio ninees	ons be is as it ma	sued y des	to said a	assign	ee, its
conven	I papers, ient for s	take al	l rightfi and mai	requested, ul oaths, a ntaining pa nee, its suc	and do atents f	all acts or said in	which ventio	n may bons in any	e nec	cessary, o	desiral tries a	ble or
	I .	authoriz	e and	empower	said	assignee	e, its	success	sors,	assigns	and	legal

representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 014778 FRAME: 0942 Attorney Docket No.: P10073

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt am Main(L.S.) this ______ day of ________, 2003.

Christoph Voss MonE

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application

(invention) hereinabove referred to

 $\frac{11}{\text{Date}}$

11 July 2003

RECORDED: 08/12/2003

Witness

1)on's Noll

WitnessP 9748-US-002 Assignment doc